FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	06-20-2	:002	ΈT	J.S. DEPARTMEN	T OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					d Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ⇒ ▼			▼	▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	1021291	16	e attached origina	l documents o	r copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			address of receiving		
	4 07				
JAY M. DEICHLER	1-02	Name: Con	solidated Cont	ainer Comp	any, LLC
JAMES A. THIBODEAU	•	Internal Add	ress: 3101 Total	vercreek Pa	rk
					IRWay
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🖺 No		Suite 30)0	
3. Nature of conveyance:			Atlanta,	Georgia 3	0339
		01			
<u>-</u>	erger	Street Addre	·ss:		
Security Agreement Ch	ange of Name				
X Other <u>See Attached</u>		City:		State:	ZIP:
		J.,		, 01010	
Execution Date:		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached?	Yes	∑ No
					<u></u>
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)			_		
If this document is being filed together wi	th a new application	, the execution d	ate of the application	on is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pate	ent No.(s)	- 1970 - 1970 - 1970 - 1970 - 1970 - 1970	: :
Serial No. 29/150,818					
Filed: November 30, 2001		:			
	l			i de est	
	Additional numbers attac	hed? Yes	X No		3 1
m starrage and address of months to out any			•		- 형
Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed:	rrespondence	6. Total numbe	r of applications ar	-	
Name: SONNENSCHEIN NATH & ROSEN	THAL	7 Total foo /37	7 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40 00	: }
Internal Address: P.O. Box 061080		7. Total lee (5)	011(0,41)	10.0	
memai / maress. <u>1.0. Box 001000</u>		Enclosed	d		
Wacker Drive Station, Sears To	wer	[V] Authoriz	ed to be charged t	to denosit acco	nunt .
Chicago, Illinois 60606-1080	ļ.	LA AUDIOIZ	ed to be charged t	o deposit acce	
Street Address:		8. Deposit acco	ount number:		
		19-3140	1		
City: State:	710.		cate copy of this pag	ge if neving by f	(enosit account)
Oity: State			cate copy of this pay	ac ii payilig by o	
	DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, t	he fore go ing informa	ation is true and	correct and any att	ached copy is	a true copy of
the original document.	() 00	011	•-		
∫David R. Metzger	_ Qurol	- Whyses		June 10, 2	002
Name of Person Signing		Signature	F	Date	
	per of pages including cov				
6/20/2002 6TEN11 00000025 29150818 / Mail do	ocuments to be recorded with a Commissioner of Patents & T Washington,	rademarks, Box Assignm	imadon to: ents		
1 FC 581 40,00 DP	_		Form Cover Sheet - page	3 1 of 3)	
\	ti anni				

PATENT REEL: 012994 FRAME: 0198

2/11/9			
FORM PTO-1595 1/31/92	RECORDATION PATENT	MENT OF COMMERCE	
To the Honorable Commission thereof.	er of Patents and Trademark	ks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy	
1, Name of conveying par	ty(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:Consolidated Container Company	
JAY M. DEICHLER JAMES A. THIBODEAU		Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conv attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	eying party(ies)	Street Address: 2515 McKinney Avenue, Suite 850	
3. Nature of conveyance:			c
☑ Assignment☐ Security AgreementName	☐ Merger☐ Change of	City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75201 Additional Name(s) & Address(es) attached Yaw No	IFFICE OF
☐ Other Execution Date <u>February</u>	27 and 28, 2002	ICE \$	B) G
A. Patent Application	led together with a new a No.(s) 150,818 filed November 3	B: Patent No.(s)	OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS
Additional numbers attac	hed? □ Yes ⊠ No		
5. Name and address of pa correspondence concerning		6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1	
SONNENSCHEIN NATH & ROSENTHAL P.O. Box #061080 Wacker Drive Station Sears Tower Chicago, IL 60606-1080 Customer ID No. 26263		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41 \$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account any Additional fees	y
		8. Deposit Account Number: 19.3140 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS S	PACE		
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowled is a true copy of the origin David R. Metzger Name of Person Sign	ge and belief, the foregoi al document.	March 1, 2002 Date Total number of pages 2	ŋ
Mail documents to be reco	Commissioner of I Box A	sheet information to: Patents and Trademarks ssignments on, D.C. 20231+	

04/04/2002 AAHMED1 00000021 193140 29150818 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

ASSIGNMENT

FOR valuable consideration, the undersigned, JAY M. DEICHLER and JAMES A. THIBODEAU, whose mailing addresses are 8501 Kings Rail Way, Tampa, Florida 33647 and 430 Schyler Way, Gahanna, Ohio 43230, respectively,, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Consolidated Container Corporation, LLC, 2515 McKinney Avenue, Suite 850, Dallas, Texas 75201, a Delaware corporation, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention or improvement in

Design for "CONTAINER"

disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, prepared by the firm of Sonnenschein, Nath & Rosenthal of Chicago, Illinois, and executed of even date herewith, said application being identified in the office records of said firm as Case No. 09798495-0042, and in and to the United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued, together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all divisions, continuations and reissues thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all rights and privileges under the Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, including the right to claim the benefit of an earlier filing date for the same invention in a foreign country.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention or improvements to said Consolidated Container Corporation, LLC.

For the same consideration, we hereby agree that we will promptly communicate to the aforesaid assignee or its assigns full and complete information concerning said improvements or betterments of the inventions disclosed in said application, and will cooperate at any time upon request of said assignee or its assigns, at its expense, in the procurement of patent protection to cover the inventions herein assigned and to be assigned, including the execution of new, divisional, continuing and reissue applications; will make all rightful oaths, will testify in any proceedings in the United States Patent Office or in the Courts, and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions embraced within the terms of this document.

DATE: 3/10/01	Land All
	JAX M. DEICHLER
DATE: 2/27/02	James A. Thibodeau
	ν
DATE:	

U-27

ASSIGNMENT

FOR a valuable consideration, the undersigned, **Jay M. Deichler**, residing at 8501 Kings Rail Way, Tampa, Florida 33647, and **James A. Thibodeau**, residing at 430 Schyler Way, Gahanna, Ohio 43230, respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto **Consolidated Container Company**, **LLC**, 3101 Towercreek Parkway, Suite 300, Atlanta, Georgia 30339, a Delaware corporation, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention or improvement in

Design for "CONTAINER"

disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, prepared by the firm of Sonnenschein, Nath & Rosenthal of Chicago, Illinois, and executed of even date herewith, said application being identified in the office records of said firm as Case No. 09798495-0042, and in and to the United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued, together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all divisions, continuations and reissues thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all rights and privileges under the Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, including the right to claim the benefit of an earlier filing date for the same invention in a foreign country.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention or improvements to said Consolidated Container Company, LLC.

For the same consideration, we hereby agree that we will promptly communicate to the aforesaid assignee or its assigns full and complete information concerning said improvements or betterments of the inventions disclosed in said application, and will cooperate at any time upon request of said assignee or its assigns, at its expense, in the procurement of patent protection to cover the inventions herein assigned and to be assigned, including the execution of new, divisional, continuing and reissue applications; will make all rightful oaths, will testify in any proceedings in the United States Patent Office or in the Courts, and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions embraced within the terms of this document.

DATE: 4/15/02

Jay M. Diechler

DATE: <u>4/25/82</u>

James A. Thibodeau

14215140

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/17/2002 REEL: 012994 FRAME: 0201